
.VIRGINIA
MARKETS

April 28-May 4
STEERS; 300-500 lbs. Medium 1

63.75-70.00; Large 170.0071.50.500
700 lbs. Medium 1 60.0003.00;
Large 1 54.25-75.00. 700-1000 lbs.
Medium 154.25-57.75.

HEIFERS: 300-500 lbs. Medium
1 52.00-59.00; Large 1 55.50-59.60;
Small 1 50.00-53.00; 500-700 lbs.
50.50-55.00;-Large 154.50.

Four States Livestock
Hagerstown, Md.

Wednesday, April 27
Report suppliedby auctionVirginia

AuctionSummary
Aprll2B-May4 _

Report supplied by VDA

SLAUGHTER: Fed Steers 1.00
lower. Choice 61.00-64.00; Good
56.0060.00; Medium 55.00 down.
Heifers- Good 51.0055.75; Medium
50.00 down. Cows- 1.50 higher;
Individual at 51.00; High Yield
46.0048.50; Average 42.00-45.00;
Big Middle 38.00-41.00; Fatty Herf.
37.0040.00; Shelly 40.00 down. Fat
Bulls- Steady prices. Good 54.00
60.00; Medium 49.00-53.00. Veal
Calves- Heavy calves 3.00 lower,
Light calves higher; No Choice
offered; Good 80.0089.00; Medium
70.0079.00; Farm Hfrs. to 107.00;
Farm Bulls to 103.00; Cross Bred
Bulls to 117.50; Light & Weak 53.00
down. Lambs- Strong demand.
Choice 71.0074.00; Good 67.00
70.00; Medium66.00 down.

STOCKER: Steers 300550 Ibs.-
1.00 to 2.00 higher, few light

Total of Va. Weekly Feeder
Cattle Auction Receipts: 7752.

TREND: Steady to 2.00 higher.
Southwest, Va.

AuctionSummary
April 28-May4

ShenandoahValley
Livestock

Harrisonburg, Va.
Saturday, April 30

Report supplied by auction
STEERS: 300-500 lbs. Medium 1

64.00-77.00; Large 1 67.00-60.00;
Small 1 60.50-73.00. 500-700 lbs.
Medium 1 65.00-76.00; Large 1
65.50-77.50; Small 165.00-72.00.700-
1000 lbs. Medium 1 53.0060.00;
Large 159.5062.00.

FEEDER CATTLE: Trend
none. Steers: M&LI 300-500 lbs.
68.00-77.00; 500-700 lbs. 62.75-75.00;
700-1000 lbs. 62.00-70.00; Holstein
300-1000 48.00-57.00. S-I&M&L2 300
500 lbs. 66.00-70.00; 500-700 lbs.
60.0065.00; 700-1000 lbs. 48.00-52.00.
Feeder Bulls: M&L-l 300500 lbs.
55.0068.00; 500700 lbs. 52.00-57.50.
S-1&M&L-2 500700 lbs. 48.25-55.00.
Heifers: M&L-l 300500 lbs. 54.50
62.00; 500700 lbs. 54.0060.00. S-
-I&M&L2 300500 lbs. 47.0055.00;
500700 lbs. 47.0055.50. Stock Cows:
Beef 287.00410.00; Baby Calves
38.00111.00, mostly 60.0090.00.

HEIFERS: 300-500 lbs. Medium
1 53.00-63.00; Large 1 55.0047.50;
Small 1 47.00-57.50. 500-700 lbs.
Medium 1 49.00-62.50; Large 1
52.00-64.50; Small 145.00-54.00.700-
900 lbs. Medium I 50.00-54.00;
Large 147.00-49.00.

NorthernVa.
Auction Summary
April 28-May4

STEERS: 300-500 lbs. Medium 1
65.00- Large 1 64.50-77.50;
Small 1 62.00-75.00. 500-700 lbs.
Medium 1 63.00-75.50; Large 1
66.00- Small 160.0069.00. 700-
1000 lbs. Medium 1 57.0068.00;
Large 1 52.5064.75; Small 1 52.00-
60.00.

SLAUGHTER COWS: Trend SI.
Cows 2.00 higher. Utility & Com-
mercial 24 39.0047.00; Canner &

Cutters 1-334.00-39.75.
SLAUGHTER BULLS 1 & 2 44.50-

54.75.
jul

HEIFERS: 300-500 lbs. Medium
1 53.0066.00; Large 1 57.5061.00;
Small 1 50.0058.00. 500700 lbs.
Medium 1 50.0062.00; Large 1
53.75-62.75; Small 149.0057.00. 700
900 lbs. Medium 151.75-58.00.

LAMBS: Trend none. High
Choice & Prime 73.50; Choice
70.50;Slaughter Ewes 10.00-12.00.

HOGS: US 1-3 200-240 lbs. 46.25;
Sows 1-335.0040.00.

VEAL: Choice & Prime 75.00-
81.00; G00d65.00-70.00.

I'M NOT
L10N...

The Classified
Livestock
Section

HasBeastly
Selections!

Southeast Va.
Auction Summary

SLAUGHTER CALVES: Good &

Choice 54.0061.00,

KING’S AUCTION, KIRKWOOD
Hay, Straw and Grain AuctionEvery

IST AND 3RD TUESDAY OF THE MONTH
12:00

Located Rt. 472 5 miles south of
Quarryville or 6 miles north of Oxford at
Shaub's Auction House.

No out of statechecksaccepted without bank approval

ALL TRUCKERSAND FARMERS WELCOME

SPECIAL NOTICE
VINTAGE SALES STABLES, INC.

10milesEast of Lancaster
Paradise, PA

HAY, STRAW & GRAIN
AUCTION

Every Thursday at 1:00 P.M.
Business Phone
717-768-8204
HomePhone

215-458-8518

„ Livestock market and auction news
weights /5.0078.00. Choice 69.00

'

73.00; Good 62.0068.00; Medium
55.0061.00; Culls 54.00 down.
Steers 600850 lbs.- Choice 65.00
70.00; Good 58.0064.00; Medium
57.00 Down. Heifers (All weights)-
Choice 54.0059.50; Good 46.00
53.00; Medium 45.00 down. Bulls-
Choice 60.0066.00; Good 55.00
59.00; Medium 54.00 down.
Springing Heifers to 745.00. Pigs
Hd.- 2030 lbs. 28.0035.00; 4060 lbs.
36.0044.00. Shoats by Lb.- to 47.00.
Slaughter Hogs- Steady to .50
lower. 215-230 lbs. 46.5047.00; 190
210 lbs. 43.0045.00; 170185 lbs.
35.0041.00. Sows- 450650 lbs. 41.00
44.00; 300425 lbs.35.0040.00.

Penns Valley
Livestock
Centre Hall,Pa.
Tuesday, May 3

Report supplied by auction
Beef Cows: Utility and Com-

mercial 45.0050.75; Cutters 40.25-
44.25; Canners 35.0039.00.

Lancaster SrtnrtUryihyT,

Heifers: Good 57.25'61.00;
Standard 52.25-56.75; Commercial
47.5050.50.

Steers: Good 56.25-60.20;
Standard 49.50-54.55.

Bulls: Good 52.10-55.00; Stan-
dard 49.8051.00.

Feeder Cattle: 300-500 lbs. large
frame 53.0065.00; 300500 lbs.
small frame 48.0054.00; 500700
lbs. large frame47.0056.00; 500700
lbs. small frame 51.0054.00.

Veal Calves: Prime 94.00103.00;
Choice 80.0092.50; Good 69.25-
79.50; Standard 57.5068.00; Utility
45.5055.25.

Farm Calves: Bulls 75.00110.00;
Heifers 67.0095.00.

Hogs: 40.0046.50.
Sows: 39.75-42.00.
Boars: 35.0037.25.
Shots: 25-30 lbs. per head 21.00-

34.00; 30 • 35 lbs. per head 36.00-
40.00; 35 - 50 lbs. per head 41.00-
48.00.

FRIDAY, MAY 13
ON THE FARM MONTHLY

BRED GILT SALE
Sale to StartPromptly at 1:00

Every 4 Weeks
Located 18 miles south of Lancaster,

Pa., 6 miles south of Quarryville, take Rt.
272 to Little Britain, turn north, follow
Little Britain Road to JacksonRoad, 2nd
farm, OR take Rt. 222, out of Quarryville
to Cedar Hill Road to Little Britain Road
to JacksonRoad. Watch for sale arrows.

SO to60 Head ■
Now selling our new hybred gilts

representing mostlyYork &

Hampshire & Landrace cross. Bred
for easier & Less trouble over

farrowing and better weight gains.

Validated Brucellosis Free Herd #169 1
Qualified Pseudorabies Free Herd#55 1
27Head Due Between May 18and 24.
14Head Due Between May 24and 30.

20 head Due Between May 30
and June 9

Local Trucker Available
No HogsSold On Commission

CHRIST A. BEILER
R.D. 2, Quarryville, Pa
JOHN B. STOITZFUS

R.D. 1, Kirkwood, Pa
Abe Diffenbach. Auctioneer

NEXT SALE PATE JUNE 10


